## PONSONBY POODLE DOODLES SALES AGREEMENT & HEALTH GUARANTEE – 2022 BUS87577 6106 RT0001

- 1) The Adoptive Family agrees to provide a life-long commitment, comfortable environment, prompt medical attention, proper grooming and responsible care. This includes proper training, keeping this puppy parasite free and up to date with vaccinations, proper nutrition, which consists of a good quality holistic feed given at regular intervals, and fresh water available at all times. The Adoptive Family promises to provide a safe environment for the dog, and never allow the dog to roam freely without proper fencing or supervision. The Adoptive Family recognizes that bringing a puppy into a home involves a transitional period. As such, the Adoptive family promises to provide proper training for the dog or, seek the guidance of a certified trainer if they are unfamiliar with training a young dog or have behavioral concerns.
- 2) The Breeder guarantees this puppy/dog of sound health and temperament at the time of this sale. A health record of all shots and de-wormings will be provided by the Breeder. The Breeder will do due diligence and administer proactive treatment for the following common puppy parasites: Roundworms, Coccidia, and Giardia. If parasites persist beyond this, treatment is the duty of the Adoptive Family. The Adoptive Family agrees to take this dog to a licensed veterinarian of her choice within 28 days of purchase for a physical examination. Should the puppy/dog be determined by a licensed veterinarian to have a genetic defect, life threatening or severe quality of life-threatening physical ailment within the first 36 months after purchase, the dog shall be returned to the Breeder for a full refund or replacement puppy. However, associated veterinary expenses will not be paid by the breeder.
  - Reducible umbilical hernias are always disclosed, and are deemed a cosmetic imperfection not covered under Ponsonby Poodle Doodles' health guarantee.
- 3) The Adoptive Family agrees not to use this animal for breeding and agree to have it spayed/neutered at the age recommended by their veterinarian (usually 1 year of age).
- 4) If at any time the Adoptive Family can no longer retain possession of this dog, the Breeder is to be notified and given first option of resuming full ownership of the dog in order for the Breeder to locate the dog a new home. The dog will be returned with all medical records. Refunds, if any, will be at the discretion of the Breeder. Adherence to commitments stated in Clause 1) are all considerations for refund, or lack thereof, including but not limited to a LIFE-LONG COMMITMENT and proper training with a certified trainer.
- 5) Should any circumstances arise that affect the quality of life of this dog, the Breeder is to be informed so that they may participate in determining the future of the dog. The Breeder reserves the right to approve/prohibit any transfer of this animal to a third party. Under no circumstances will this dog be sold, leased, traded or given away to any pet shop, research laboratory, animal shelter or similar facility.
- 6) The Adoptive Family agrees to contact the Breeder immediately if any questions or concerns arise about the dog, such as housing, diet, health or training. The buyer agrees

to keep the seller informed of any treatment as it occurs. This provides the Breeder with an opportunity to follow up on puppies and gives Ponsonby Poodle Doodles important feedback and information on the health or our dogs for future generations.

The preceding paragraphs contain conditions established to ensure the well being of the dog. This Adoptive Family's agreement will continue for the dog's life and the Breeder will have the right to enforce the agreement.

This contract is between PONSONBY POODLE DOODLES, 519.830.4334 ponsonbypaws@gmail.com BUS87577 6106 RT0001 www.ponsonbypoodledoodles.com

and		<del>.</del>
Address of Adoptive Family		
Phone	E-Mail_	
Breeder agrees to sell:	name & description of specific puppy here ,DOB	
Sire:	Dam:	
A non-refundable deposit of \$500	was placed this day,	This amount is counted
toward the total price of \$3500 plu	s HST and reserves a puppy born	to the above listed dam during the
year. This deposit i	s transferable to a different litter v	within a 12 month period from this day,
but is not refundable.		
Printed name of Buyer	Signature of B	uyer(s):